








 

   Douglas Warr, AAS 
    Cleveland County Assessor 

 201 S. Jones, Room 120   Norman, OK 73069 
Phone (405) 366-0230              Fax (405) 366-0212 

      www.clevelandcountyok.com 
 
 
 

 
This is to inform you of the 2023 Assessed Valuations for the Noble Ambulance 
District. 
 
 
  Gross Real Estate     $50,681,609 
 
  Homestead Exemptions     - $2,692,195 
 
  Net Real Estate Valuation   $47,989,414 
 
   Personal Property Valuation   +$2,033,325 
 

Public Service Valuation    +$2,310,686 
 

Net Total Assessed Valuation   $52,333,425 
 
 
I hope you find this information satisfactory for your requirements. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Douglas Warr, AAS 
Cleveland County Assessor 

 

http://www.clevelandcountyok.com/


 

   Douglas Warr, AAS 
    Cleveland County Assessor 

 201 S. Jones, Room 120   Norman, OK 73069 
Phone (405) 366-0230              Fax (405) 366-0212 

      www.clevelandcountyok.com 
 
 
 

 
This is to inform you of the 2023 Assessed Valuations for the Cedar Country Fire 
Protection District. 
 
 
  Gross Real Estate        $14,919,305 
 
  Homestead Exemptions              - $1,294,145 
 
  Net Real Estate Valuation    $13,625,160 
 
   Personal Property Valuation    +$1,544,946 
 

Public Service Valuation     +$3,855,138 
 

Net Total Assessed Valuation    $19,025,244 
 
 
I hope you find this information satisfactory for your requirements. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
 
Douglas Warr 
Cleveland County Assessor 

 

http://www.clevelandcountyok.com/


 

   Douglas Warr, AAS 
    Cleveland County Assessor 

 201 S. Jones, Room 120   Norman, OK 73069 
Phone (405) 366-0230              Fax (405) 366-0212 

      www.clevelandcountyok.com 
 
 
 

 
This is to inform you of the 2023 Assessed Valuations for the Little Axe Fire 
Protection District. 
 
 
  Gross Real Estate     $13,358,563 
 
  Homestead Exemptions             - $1,391,581 
 
  Net Real Estate Valuation            $11,966,982 
 
   Personal Property Valuation      +$833,555 
 

Public Service Valuation    +$1,633,851 
 

Net Total Assessed Valuation   $14,434,388 
 
 
I hope you find this information satisfactory for your requirements. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
 
Douglas Warr 
Cleveland County Assessor 

 

http://www.clevelandcountyok.com/


Cleveland County District Type:  County   
Real Count Value
Residential 104,075 2,112,250,564 68% Real Res 2,112,250,564 68.0% 68%
Commercial 5,012 643,771,732 21% Real Com 643,771,732 20.7% 21%
Agricultural 3,533 34,258,392 1% Real AG 34,258,392 1.1% 1%
Total Real Value 109,087 2,790,280,688 7% PP Com 220,113,105 7.1% 7%

0% PP AG 2,690,597 0.1% 0%
Homestead 44,967 44,961,644 0% PP MH 8,626,626 0.3% 0%
Veteran 3,058 75,905,075 3% Public Service 84,773,097 2.7% 3%
Total Exempt 48,025 120,866,719 3,106,484,113 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 10,889,617

Net Assessed 2,658,524,352

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 5,707
Capped Parcels 112,448

Personal Count Value
Commercial 6,796 220,113,105
Agricultural 954 2,690,597
Mfg Home 2,626 8,626,626
Total Personal 3,580 231,430,328

TIF Increment Value 862,201

Net Assessed 230,568,127

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 309 84,773,097

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 84,773,097 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 3,106,484,113

Homestead Loss 44,961,644

Other Exemption Loss 75,905,075

TIF Increment Value 11,751,818 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 2042 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810

Net Assessed Value 2,973,865,576

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
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Real Estate Personal Public Service

2,669,413,969 230,568,127 84,773,097

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

Projected

2022

2021

2020

In Millions
Real Estate Personal Public Service

Total Valuation

68% Real Res

21% Real Com

1% Real AG

7% PP Com

0% PP AG

0% PP MH

3% Public Service



SD29 - Norman School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 39,359 849,490,997 65% Real Res 849,490,997 64.6% 65%
Commercial 2,511 348,973,339 27% Real Com 348,973,339 26.5% 27%
Agricultural 546 6,355,134 0% Real AG 6,355,134 0.5% 0%
Total Real Value 41,870 1,204,819,470 6% PP Com 76,706,296 5.8% 6%

0% PP AG 668,818 0.1% 0%
Homestead 15,799 15,799,450 0% PP MH 2,207,242 0.2% 0%
Veteran 800 20,366,021 2% Public Service 30,977,572 2.4% 2%
Total Exempt 16,599 36,165,471 1,315,379,398 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 10,889,617

Net Assessed 1,157,764,382

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 1,879
Capped Parcels 42,363

Personal Count Value
Commercial 3,144 76,706,296
Agricultural 161 668,818
Mfg Home 628 2,207,242
Total Personal 789 79,582,356

TIF Increment Value 862,201

Net Assessed 78,720,155

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 51 30,977,572

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 30,977,572 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 1,315,379,398

Homestead Loss 15,799,450

Other Exemption Loss 20,366,021

TIF Increment Value 11,751,818 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 2042 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810

Net Assessed Value 1,267,462,109

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

1,168,653,999 78,720,155 30,977,572
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SDC2 - Moore School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 48,324 1,067,836,250 70% Real Res 1,067,836,250 70.1% 70%
Commercial 2,046 278,078,976 18% Real Com 278,078,976 18.3% 18%
Agricultural 516 6,030,799 0% Real AG 6,030,799 0.4% 0%
Total Real Value 50,370 1,351,946,025 9% PP Com 136,829,738 9.0% 9%

0% PP AG 414,282 0.0% 0%
Homestead 22,414 22,413,463 0% PP MH 2,358,691 0.2% 0%
Veteran 1,668 44,173,674 2% Public Service 31,269,201 2.1% 2%
Total Exempt 24,082 66,587,137 1,522,817,937 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 1,285,358,888

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 2,911
Capped Parcels 50,785

Personal Count Value
Commercial 2,775 136,829,738
Agricultural 180 414,282
Mfg Home 639 2,358,691
Total Personal 819 139,602,711

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 139,602,711

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 79 31,269,201

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 31,269,201 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 1,522,817,937

Homestead Loss 22,413,463

Other Exemption Loss 44,173,674

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 1,456,230,800

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

1,285,358,888 139,602,711 31,269,201

1,182,372,756 125,707,162 30,366,330

1,102,137,880 112,584,785 30,130,603

1,056,389,470 120,379,624 28,196,653

TIF Project Summary

N/A

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Projected

2022

2021

2020

In Millions
Real Estate Personal Public Service

Total Valuation

70% Real Res

18% Real Com

0% Real AG

9% PP Com

0% PP AG

0% PP MH

2% Public Service



JC-1 McLoud District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 1,317 18,785,087 87% Real Res 18,785,087 87.0% 87%
Commercial 4 128,381 1% Real Com 128,381 0.6% 1%
Agricultural 98 988,529 5% Real AG 988,529 4.6% 5%
Total Real Value 1,321 19,901,997 1% PP Com 162,720 0.8% 1%

0% PP AG 74,476 0.3% 0%
Homestead 605 605,797 1% PP MH 178,049 0.8% 1%
Veteran 61 1,272,096 6% Public Service 1,272,636 5.9% 6%
Total Exempt 666 1,877,893 21,589,878 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 18,024,104

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 80
Capped Parcels 1,417

Personal Count Value
Commercial 34 162,720
Agricultural 30 74,476
Mfg Home 54 178,049
Total Personal 84 415,245

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 415,245

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 15 1,272,636

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 1,272,636 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 21,589,878

Homestead Loss 605,797

Other Exemption Loss 1,272,096

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 19,711,985

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

18,024,104 415,245 1,272,636

16,617,404 431,197 1,215,621

15,289,273 368,951 1,222,522

14,204,087 333,674 1,158,592

TIF Project Summary

N/A

0 5 10 15 20 25

Projected

2022

2021

2020

In Millions
Real Estate Personal Public Service

Total Valuation

87% Real Res

1% Real Com

5% Real AG

1% PP Com

0% PP AG

1% PP MH

6% Public Service



SD16 - Robin Hill District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 456 9,676,403 76% Real Res 9,676,403 76.0% 76%
Commercial 2 3,571 0% Real Com 3,571 0.0% 0%
Agricultural 74 1,030,157 8% Real AG 1,030,157 8.1% 8%
Total Real Value 458 10,710,131 1% PP Com 123,522 1.0% 1%

1% PP AG 100,233 0.8% 1%
Homestead 218 218,000 0% PP MH 31,165 0.2% 0%
Veteran 18 530,563 14% Public Service 1,770,198 13.9% 14%
Total Exempt 236 748,563 12,735,249 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 9,961,568

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 26
Capped Parcels 532

Personal Count Value
Commercial 28 123,522
Agricultural 30 100,233
Mfg Home 11 31,165
Total Personal 41 254,920

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 254,920

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 11 1,770,198

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 1,770,198 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 12,735,249

Homestead Loss 218,000

Other Exemption Loss 530,563

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 11,986,686

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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SD40 - Noble School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 7,577 87,613,369 69% Real Res 87,613,369 69.5% 69%
Commercial 288 12,175,198 10% Real Com 12,175,198 9.7% 10%
Agricultural 1,066 8,843,147 7% Real AG 8,843,147 7.0% 7%
Total Real Value 7,865 108,631,714 3% PP Com 3,732,927 3.0% 3%

0% PP AG 618,240 0.5% 0%
Homestead 3,088 3,086,964 2% PP MH 2,038,107 1.6% 2%
Veteran 234 3,740,614 9% Public Service 11,127,600 8.8% 9%
Total Exempt 3,322 6,827,578 126,148,588 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 101,804,136

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 421
Capped Parcels 8,926

Personal Count Value
Commercial 456 3,732,927
Agricultural 233 618,240
Mfg Home 682 2,038,107
Total Personal 915 6,389,274

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 6,389,274

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 61 11,127,600

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 11,127,600 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 126,148,588

Homestead Loss 3,086,964

Other Exemption Loss 3,740,614

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 119,321,010

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

101,804,136 6,389,274 11,127,600
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SD52 - Mid-Del School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 1,095 23,181,539 88% Real Res 23,181,539 87.6% 88%
Commercial 5 371,718 1% Real Com 371,718 1.4% 1%
Agricultural 91 1,148,003 4% Real AG 1,148,003 4.3% 4%
Total Real Value 1,100 24,701,260 1% PP Com 215,727 0.8% 1%

0% PP AG 122,707 0.5% 0%
Homestead 518 518,000 1% PP MH 167,741 0.6% 1%
Veteran 58 2,005,940 5% Public Service 1,255,945 4.7% 5%
Total Exempt 576 2,523,940 26,463,380 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 22,177,320

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 53
Capped Parcels 1,189

Personal Count Value
Commercial 35 215,727
Agricultural 37 122,707
Mfg Home 46 167,741
Total Personal 83 506,175

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 506,175

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 18 1,255,945

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 1,255,945 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 26,463,380

Homestead Loss 518,000

Other Exemption Loss 2,005,940

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 23,939,440

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

22,177,320 506,175 1,255,945
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SD57 - Lexington School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 2,081 17,337,526 52% Real Res 17,337,526 51.8% 52%
Commercial 121 2,833,565 8% Real Com 2,833,565 8.5% 8%
Agricultural 637 7,394,409 22% Real AG 7,394,409 22.1% 22%
Total Real Value 2,202 27,565,500 3% PP Com 1,090,444 3.3% 3%

2% PP AG 512,803 1.5% 2%
Homestead 957 955,012 3% PP MH 871,554 2.6% 3%
Veteran 80 1,142,749 10% Public Service 3,404,707 10.2% 10%
Total Exempt 1,037 2,097,761 33,445,008 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 25,467,739

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 170
Capped Parcels 3,034

Personal Count Value
Commercial 161 1,090,444
Agricultural 183 512,803
Mfg Home 312 871,554
Total Personal 495 2,474,801

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 2,474,801

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 29 3,404,707

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 3,404,707 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 33,445,008

Homestead Loss 955,012

Other Exemption Loss 1,142,749

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 31,347,247

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

25,467,739 2,474,801 3,404,707
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SD69 - Mustang School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 290 7,385,659 90% Real Res 7,385,659 90.2% 90%
Commercial 0 0 0% Real Com 0 0.0% 0%
Agricultural 12 588,630 7% Real AG 588,630 7.2% 7%
Total Real Value 290 7,974,289 0% PP Com 40,093 0.5% 0%

0% PP AG 3,922 0.0% 0%
Homestead 71 71,000 0% PP MH 1,380 0.0% 0%
Veteran 7 309,069 2% Public Service 164,975 2.0% 2%
Total Exempt 78 380,069 8,184,659 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 7,594,220

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 5
Capped Parcels 302

Personal Count Value
Commercial 9 40,093
Agricultural 3 3,922
Mfg Home 1 1,380
Total Personal 4 45,395

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 45,395

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 7 164,975

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 164,975 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 8,184,659

Homestead Loss 71,000

Other Exemption Loss 309,069

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 7,804,590

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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SD70 - Little Axe School District Type:  School   
Real Count Value
Residential 3,576 30,943,734 78% Real Res 30,943,734 77.9% 78%
Commercial 35 1,206,984 3% Real Com 1,206,984 3.0% 3%
Agricultural 293 1,879,584 5% Real AG 1,879,584 4.7% 5%
Total Real Value 3,611 34,030,302 3% PP Com 1,211,638 3.1% 3%

0% PP AG 175,116 0.4% 0%
Homestead 1,297 1,293,958 2% PP MH 772,697 1.9% 2%
Veteran 132 2,364,349 9% Public Service 3,530,263 8.9% 9%
Total Exempt 1,429 3,658,307 39,720,016 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 30,371,995

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 162
Capped Parcels 3,900

Personal Count Value
Commercial 154 1,211,638
Agricultural 97 175,116
Mfg Home 253 772,697
Total Personal 350 2,159,451

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 2,159,451

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 38 3,530,263

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 3,530,263 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 39,720,016

Homestead Loss 1,293,958

Other Exemption Loss 2,364,349

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 36,061,709

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

30,371,995 2,159,451 3,530,263

27,899,628 1,994,091 3,397,759

26,124,896 1,717,127 3,343,467
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TIF Project Summary

N/A

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Projected

2022

2021

2020

In Millions
Real Estate Personal Public Service

Total Valuation

78% Real Res

3% Real Com

5% Real AG

3% PP Com

0% PP AG

2% PP MH

9% Public Service



TNOR - City of Norman District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 39,433 842,241,457 63% Real Res 842,241,457 63.2% 63%
Commercial 2,556 365,704,329 27% Real Com 365,704,329 27.4% 27%
Agricultural 54 496,883 0% Real AG 496,883 0.0% 0%
Total Real Value 41,989 1,208,442,669 7% PP Com 86,941,876 6.5% 7%

0% PP AG 84,787 0.0% 0%
Homestead 15,661 15,661,214 0% PP MH 2,181,224 0.2% 0%
Veteran 794 20,127,296 3% Public Service 34,773,665 2.6% 3%
Total Exempt 16,455 35,788,510 1,332,424,221 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 10,889,617

Net Assessed 1,161,764,542

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 1,884
Capped Parcels 41,987

Personal Count Value
Commercial 3,189 86,941,876
Agricultural 43 84,787
Mfg Home 623 2,181,224
Total Personal 666 89,207,887

TIF Increment Value 862,201

Net Assessed 88,345,686

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 83 34,773,665

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 34,773,665 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 1,332,424,221

Homestead Loss 15,661,214

Other Exemption Loss 20,127,296

TIF Increment Value 11,751,818 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 2042 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810

Net Assessed Value 1,284,883,893

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

1,172,654,159 88,345,686 34,773,665

1,070,300,279 77,819,977 32,848,571

1,007,527,073 72,260,307 33,137,759

934,433,731 65,238,409 26,660,681
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TMOR - City of Moore District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 22,431 423,269,714 71% Real Res 423,269,714 71.2% 71%
Commercial 1,075 121,728,945 20% Real Com 121,728,945 20.5% 20%
Agricultural 5 44,784 0% Real AG 44,784 0.0% 0%
Total Real Value 23,506 545,043,443 6% PP Com 38,133,286 6.4% 6%

0% PP AG 2,081 0.0% 0%
Homestead 9,433 9,432,463 0% PP MH 651 0.0% 0%
Veteran 713 16,850,887 2% Public Service 11,548,943 1.9% 2%
Total Exempt 10,146 26,283,350 594,728,404 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 518,760,093

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 1,337
Capped Parcels 23,460

Personal Count Value
Commercial 1,315 38,133,286
Agricultural 2 2,081
Mfg Home 1 651
Total Personal 3 38,136,018

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 38,136,018

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 22 11,548,943

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 11,548,943 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 594,728,404

Homestead Loss 9,432,463

Other Exemption Loss 16,850,887

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 568,445,054

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

518,760,093 38,136,018 11,548,943
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TLEX - City of Lexington District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 831 6,183,128 69% Real Res 6,183,128 69.4% 69%
Commercial 85 1,793,210 20% Real Com 1,793,210 20.1% 20%
Agricultural 6 1,536 0% Real AG 1,536 0.0% 0%
Total Real Value 916 7,977,874 4% PP Com 372,648 4.2% 4%

0% PP AG 13,162 0.1% 0%
Homestead 266 264,418 4% PP MH 370,438 4.2% 4%
Veteran 20 203,726 2% Public Service 169,003 1.9% 2%
Total Exempt 286 468,144 8,903,125 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 7,509,730

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 70
Capped Parcels 918

Personal Count Value
Commercial 77 372,648
Agricultural 3 13,162
Mfg Home 138 370,438
Total Personal 141 756,248

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 756,248

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 10 169,003

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 169,003 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 8,903,125

Homestead Loss 264,418

Other Exemption Loss 203,726

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 8,434,981

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

7,509,730 756,248 169,003
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2% Public Service



TNOB - City of Noble District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 2,943 41,660,194 82% Real Res 41,660,194 81.9% 82%
Commercial 152 5,258,224 10% Real Com 5,258,224 10.3% 10%
Agricultural 4 32,637 0% Real AG 32,637 0.1% 0%
Total Real Value 3,095 46,951,055 3% PP Com 1,453,425 2.9% 3%

0% PP AG 7,231 0.0% 0%
Homestead 1,148 1,147,934 0% PP MH 161,858 0.3% 0%
Veteran 78 1,325,320 5% Public Service 2,310,589 4.5% 5%
Total Exempt 1,226 2,473,254 50,884,158 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 44,477,801

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 158
Capped Parcels 3,098

Personal Count Value
Commercial 169 1,453,425
Agricultural 5 7,231
Mfg Home 80 161,858
Total Personal 85 1,622,514

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 1,622,514

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 14 2,310,589

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 2,310,589 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 50,884,158

Homestead Loss 1,147,934

Other Exemption Loss 1,325,320

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 48,410,904

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

44,477,801 1,622,514 2,310,589

39,920,606 1,423,699 2,216,082

34,017,922 1,328,239 2,237,113

31,272,227 1,306,937 2,079,921
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TOKC - City of Oklahoma City District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 25,023 606,942,974 72% Real Res 606,942,974 71.9% 72%
Commercial 826 134,236,524 16% Real Com 134,236,524 15.9% 16%
Agricultural 47 677,334 0% Real AG 677,334 0.1% 0%
Total Real Value 25,849 741,856,832 10% PP Com 81,769,652 9.7% 10%

0% PP AG 98,412 0.0% 0%
Homestead 12,308 12,308,000 0% PP MH 1,987,575 0.2% 0%
Veteran 924 25,769,114 2% Public Service 18,823,977 2.2% 2%
Total Exempt 13,232 38,077,114 844,536,448 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 703,779,718

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 1,502
Capped Parcels 25,846

Personal Count Value
Commercial 1,238 81,769,652
Agricultural 42 98,412
Mfg Home 512 1,987,575
Total Personal 554 83,855,639

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 83,855,639

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 54 18,823,977

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 18,823,977 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 844,536,448

Homestead Loss 12,308,000

Other Exemption Loss 25,769,114

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 806,459,334

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

703,779,718 83,855,639 18,823,977
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TNWC - City of New Castle District Type:  City   
Real Count Value
Residential 22 694,036 99% Real Res 694,036 99.1% 99%
Commercial 0 0 0% Real Com 0 0.0% 0%
Agricultural 0 0 0% Real AG 0 0.0% 0%
Total Real Value 22 694,036 0% PP Com 84 0.0% 0%

0% PP AG 0 0.0% 0%
Homestead 13 13,000 0% PP MH 0 0.0% 0%
Veteran 0 0 1% Public Service 6,423 0.9% 1%
Total Exempt 13 13,000 700,543 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 681,036

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 0
Capped Parcels 22

Personal Count Value
Commercial 1 84
Agricultural 0 0
Mfg Home 0 0
Total Personal 0 84

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 84

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 2 6,423

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 6,423 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 700,543

Homestead Loss 13,000

Other Exemption Loss 0

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 687,543

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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V017 - Moore Norman Technology Center District Type:  Career Tech  
Real Count Value
Residential 87,683 1,917,327,247 68% Real Res 1,917,327,247 67.6% 68%
Commercial 4,557 627,052,315 22% Real Com 627,052,315 22.1% 22%
Agricultural 1,062 12,385,933 0% Real AG 12,385,933 0.4% 0%
Total Real Value 92,240 2,556,765,495 8% PP Com 213,536,034 7.5% 8%

0% PP AG 1,083,100 0.0% 0%
Homestead 38,213 38,212,943 0% PP MH 4,565,933 0.2% 0%
Veteran 2,468 64,539,695 2% Public Service 62,246,773 2.2% 2%
Total Exempt 40,681 102,752,638 2,838,197,335 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 10,889,617

Net Assessed 2,443,123,240

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 4,790
Capped Parcels 93,148

Personal Count Value
Commercial 5,919 213,536,034
Agricultural 341 1,083,100
Mfg Home 1,267 4,565,933
Total Personal 1,608 219,185,067

TIF Increment Value 862,201

Net Assessed 218,322,866

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 130 62,246,773

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 62,246,773 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 2,838,197,335

Homestead Loss 38,212,943

Other Exemption Loss 64,539,695

TIF Increment Value 11,751,818 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 2042 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810

Net Assessed Value 2,723,692,879

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 14,857,992 11,751,818 0 26,609,810
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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V005 - Gordon Cooper Technology Center District Type:  Career Tech  
Real Count Value
Residential 1,317 18,785,087 87% Real Res 18,785,087 87.0% 87%
Commercial 4 128,381 1% Real Com 128,381 0.6% 1%
Agricultural 98 988,529 5% Real AG 988,529 4.6% 5%
Total Real Value 1,321 19,901,997 1% PP Com 162,720 0.8% 1%

0% PP AG 74,476 0.3% 0%
Homestead 605 605,797 1% PP MH 178,049 0.8% 1%
Veteran 61 1,272,096 6% Public Service 1,272,636 5.9% 6%
Total Exempt 666 1,877,893 21,589,878 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 18,024,104

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 80
Capped Parcels 1,417

Personal Count Value
Commercial 34 162,720
Agricultural 30 74,476
Mfg Home 54 178,049
Total Personal 84 415,245

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 415,245

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 15 1,272,636

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 1,272,636 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 21,589,878

Homestead Loss 605,797

Other Exemption Loss 1,272,096

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 19,711,985

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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V006 - Canadian Valley Technology Center District Type:  Career Tech  
Real Count Value
Residential 290 7,385,659 90% Real Res 7,385,659 90.2% 90%
Commercial 0 0 0% Real Com 0 0.0% 0%
Agricultural 12 588,630 7% Real AG 588,630 7.2% 7%
Total Real Value 290 7,974,289 0% PP Com 40,093 0.5% 0%

0% PP AG 3,922 0.0% 0%
Homestead 71 71,000 0% PP MH 1,380 0.0% 0%
Veteran 7 309,069 2% Public Service 164,975 2.0% 2%
Total Exempt 78 380,069 8,184,659 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 7,594,220

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 5
Capped Parcels 302

Personal Count Value
Commercial 9 40,093
Agricultural 3 3,922
Mfg Home 1 1,380
Total Personal 4 45,395

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 45,395

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 7 164,975

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 164,975 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 8,184,659

Homestead Loss 71,000

Other Exemption Loss 309,069

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 7,804,590

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service

7,594,220 45,395 164,975
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V008 - Mid-America Technology Center District Type:  Career Tech  
Real Count Value
Residential 13,234 135,894,629 68% Real Res 135,894,629 68.2% 68%
Commercial 444 16,215,747 8% Real Com 16,215,747 8.1% 8%
Agricultural 2,196 18,117,140 9% Real AG 18,117,140 9.1% 9%
Total Real Value 13,678 170,227,516 3% PP Com 6,035,009 3.0% 3%

1% PP AG 1,306,159 0.7% 1%
Homestead 5,342 5,335,934 2% PP MH 3,682,358 1.8% 2%
Veteran 446 7,247,712 9% Public Service 18,062,570 9.1% 9%
Total Exempt 5,788 12,583,646 199,313,612 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 157,643,870

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 753
Capped Parcels 15,860

Personal Count Value
Commercial 771 6,035,009
Agricultural 513 1,306,159
Mfg Home 1,247 3,682,358
Total Personal 1,760 11,023,526

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 11,023,526

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 128 18,062,570

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 18,062,570 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 199,313,612

Homestead Loss 5,335,934

Other Exemption Loss 7,247,712

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 186,729,966

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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VROS - Rose State College/Mid-Del Technology Center District Type:  Career Tech  
Real Count Value
Residential 1,095 23,181,539 88% Real Res 23,181,539 87.6% 88%
Commercial 5 371,718 1% Real Com 371,718 1.4% 1%
Agricultural 91 1,148,003 4% Real AG 1,148,003 4.3% 4%
Total Real Value 1,100 24,701,260 1% PP Com 215,727 0.8% 1%

0% PP AG 122,707 0.5% 0%
Homestead 518 518,000 1% PP MH 167,741 0.6% 1%
Veteran 58 2,005,940 5% Public Service 1,255,945 4.7% 5%
Total Exempt 576 2,523,940 26,463,380 100.0%

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 22,177,320

Under Protest 0 0

Senior Freeze 53
Capped Parcels 1,189

Personal Count Value
Commercial 35 215,727
Agricultural 37 122,707
Mfg Home 46 167,741
Total Personal 83 506,175

TIF Increment Value 0

Net Assessed 506,175

Under Protest 0 0

Public Service Count Value
Total PS Value 18 1,255,945

TIF Increment Value 0 Projected

Net Assessed 1,255,945 2022

2021

District Totals 2020
Total Gross Value 26,463,380

Homestead Loss 518,000

Other Exemption Loss 2,005,940

TIF Increment Value 0 Description Expires Base Value Increment Value Retained Inc Total Value

Retained TIF Value 0 0 0 0 0

Net Assessed Value 23,939,440

Under Protest 0 Total TIF Valuation: 0 0 0 0
*Public Service Protest Values are not included on this report.

2023 CLEVELAND COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

Real Estate Personal Public Service
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